

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 4993/2023
CNR: RJHC020627582023 | URN: CRLMP / 9644U / 2023

Pramod Kumar Son Of Shri Mahesh Chand
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Babulal Nasuna
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Choudhary, GA-cum-AAG with Mr. Manvendra Singh Shekhawat, PP and Mr. Anirudh Singh

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

27/07/2026

Today, while hearing the matters through Paperless Module 2.0, it has been found by this Court that in various cases, scanned copies of complete documents have not been uploaded by the dealing persons of the Sections. In absence thereof, it becomes very difficult for this Court to decide the matters.

The instant matter is one of the glaring examples, where the scanned copy of the main file of S.B. Criminal Misc. Petition No.4993/2023 itself has not been uploaded, rather a scanned copy of the stay application thereof has only been uploaded.

Let explanation of the person concerned be called for not uploading the scanned copy of the main petition bearing S.B. Criminal Misc. Petition No.4993/2023.



[CRLMP-4993/2023]

List on 06.08.2026. In the meantime, the Public Prosecutor is directed to call for the factual report of investigation, conducted so far.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

KuD/53